The diluted earnings per share is equivalent to the basic earnings per share as the Company does not have

any convertible options as at the end of the financial period.

- 27 -

B11 – Auditors’ Reports

The auditors’ report on the financial statements of the Group and the Company for the most recent Audited

Financial Statements were not subject to any qualification.

B12 – Investment Designated at FVTPL, Deposits, Bank and Cash Balances

As at the end of the financial period, included in the investment designated at FVTPL, deposits, bank and cash

balances totalling RM494.6 million are approximately: -

(i) RM55.2 million held as securities for banking facilities secured by the Group; and

(ii) RM32.2 million held in a subsidiary that is subject to restrictions imposed under an IMTN program.

B13 – Restatement of Comparatives

Certain comparative figures in this interim financial statements have been reclassified to conform with the

presentation in the latest Audited Financial Statements:-

 As previously

reported

RM’000

Reclassification

adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

(a) Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income

3 Months ended 30 Sep 2019

Other operating income 121,248 (61,188) 60,060

Administrative and other expenses (70,216) 61,188 (9,028)

9 Months ended 30 Sep 2019

Other operating income 125,581 (64,557) 61,024

Administrative and other expenses (92,110) 64,557 (27,553)

(b) Condensed Statements of Cash flows

9 Months ended 30 Sep 2019

Repayment of operating lease interest (765) 765 -

Interest paid (22,577) (765) (23,342)

Repayment of finance lease payables (58) 58 -

Repayment of operating lease payables (1,514) 1,514 -

Repayment of lease liabilities - (1,572) (1,572)

B14 –  Authorisation for Release

These interim financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit and Risk Management Committee and

approved by the Board for public release.

By Order of the Board

Tan Bee Hwee (MAICSA 7021024)

Wong Wai Foong (MAICSA 7001358)

Company Secretaries

16 November 2020